Baum Baicker announced that an Executive Session was held July 15, 2025, prior to this meeting, 
dealing with Property Acquisition and Zoning Matter. 

V. Supervisor Comment  

• Mr. Baum Baicker announced that the Township was awarded an Alternative Fuels Incentive 
Grant by the Department of Environmental Protection in the amount of five thousand six 
hundred twenty five dollars ($5,625) for the Police Electric Vehicle. The Board expressed 
gratitude to Township Staff, Kate Robeson-Grubb and Annelise Dahlin.  

• Mr. Baum Baicker commented on the successful Bike Rodeo held Saturday, July 12, 2025. 

• Mr. Garges recognized Township Staff for their adaptability, dedication and teamwork.